Summerville Union High School District

Confidence Route
3rd bus in line

Updated 3/20/2023
per winter rd closure

Bus# 10 2022-2023
Exempt Stop| Red Light Xover | On Road escort
6:40 Leave High School
6:55 Coffil Rd/108 X
6:56 Brown Ct. X
7:00 Sugar Shack (Behind) X
7:02 Leisure Drive/ldlewild X
7:03 Leisure/108
7:08 Confidence/Westview X
7:13 Confidence/Cedar Springs X
7:16 Cedar Springs/Tuolumne Rd. N X
7:17 No. Tuol. Rd ( Hydrant/ (Robin hood) X
7:35 Ponderosa Pool X
7:39 Maranatha X
7:34 Half Mile/Tuolumne Rd. N X
7:36 19740 Tuol Rd. N (Totem Pole) X
7:38 Rancheria X
7:45 Arrive High School
Time P.M.

3:10 Leave High School
3:16 Carter St / Buchanan Rd X
3:20 Rancheria X
3:25 Cherokee Rd. East X X
3:26 Half Mile Rd/Tuolumne Rd. N
3:38 Ponderosa Pool X X
3:40 Marinantha
3:41 19721 Tuol Rd. N (Across Totem)
3:55 Coffil Rd/108 X
3:56 Browns Court
3:58  |Sugar shack/Sugar Pine Cut off X
4:00 Leisure Drive/Idlewild X
4:01 Leisure Drive/Greenview
4:13 Confidence/Westview X
4:16 Confidence Rd./ Cedar Springs X X
4:17 No. Tuol. Rd (Hydrant) Robinhood
4:40 Arrive High School

All Times Approximate +/- 5 min

Approved by: Mike Merrill

Superintendent




summerville Union High School District
Small Necessary Schools Route Updated 3/20/2023
( Excluding South Fork ) per winter rd closure
Bus#11 2022-2023
Exempt Stop Red It x over On Road

Time AM.
6:55 Leave School
7:05 Summerville Elementary X
7:10 Carter/ Buchanan X
7:14 Rancheria X

7:20 Tuolumne N./ChainSign

723 Ponderosa Pool

7:50 Twain Harte 7/11 X
7:55 Brown's court
7:58 Diamond Jim's

8.00 Sierra Village Store

8:15 Long Barn School

8:35 Pinecrest School X

Time P.M.

12:45 Leave Long Barn School

12:50 Sierra Village Store

12:53 Diamond Jim's X
12:58 Twain Harte 7/11 X

1:15 Summerville Ele.

1:17 Carter/ Buchanan X

1:20 Rancheria X

1:35 Arrive @ Summerville High School

Time P.M. MOUNTAIN & COLD SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOLS
2:20 P/U Cold Springs %
2:40 P/U Mountain High Pinecrest X

3:00 Sierra Village Store

3:05 Diamond Jim's

3:08 Brown's Court

3:13 Twain Harte 7/11 X

3:30 Rancheria

3:33 No. Tuol. Chain sign

3:45 Arrive at Summerville High School

All times 5min +/-

Approved by: Mike Merrill

Superintendent




